City of Wheeling

1500 Chapline Street
Wheeling, WV 26003
Phone: (304) 234-6401
wheelingwv.gov

Agenda
Board of Zoning Appeals
September 20, 2018 9:30 am
City Council Chambers

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM AUGUST 16, 2018

OLD BUSINESS:

1. Bruce Young, 1901-1903 Warwood Ave. Variances from section(s) (1) 3.11.A: to increase
the number of accessory buildings from 2-4 (2) section 3.11.H increase square footage of
accessory building to principal from 50%. (3) section 3.15.3 to allow a non-conforming use
be enlarged, increased, extended, or expanded. Purpose of request: 3-Storage Units-
non-rental.

NEW BUSINESS:

1. David Wheeler, 39 Popular Ave. Variances from section 4.11.H: to increase the allowed
Percentage of accessory building to principal, from 50% to 68%. Purpose of request:
Carport

2. The House of Carpenter, 200 S. Front Street. Variances from Table 9-A: to reduce the
required number of parking spaces from 82 to 43; from section 9.01.C.1: to allow parking
in the required 10’ front yard setback. Purpose of request: building addition

3. Paul Alig, 7 Franklin Ave. Variances from section 4.11.H: to increase the permitted size
of accessory building on the property, from 50% of the footprint of the house to 114%.
Purpose of request: Carport




August 16, 2018

The Board of Zoning Appeals met on the above date in City Council Chambers, First Floor, City-
County Building. Chair Ron Sinclair called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m.

BOARD MEMBERS: Johnston, Maness, & Sinclair (Smith absent)
CITY CLERK’S OFFICE: Brenda J. Delbert City Clerk
ECD DEPARTMENT: Nancy Prager, ECD Director

CITY SOLICITOR’S OFFICE: Howard Klatt Assistant City-Solicitor

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
Member Johnston moved, seconded by Member Maness, to approve the Minutes from the July
19, 2018 meeting. Motion carried. All in favor.

NEW BUSINESS:

Bruce Young, 1901-1903 Warwood Ave. Variances from section(s) (1) 3.11.A: to increase the
number of accessory buildings from 2-4 (2) section 3.11.H increase square footage of accessory
building to principal from 50%. (3) section 3.15.3 to allow a non-conforming use be enlarged,
increased, extended, or expanded. Purpose of request: 3-Storage Units- non-rental. Bruce
Young is present and speaks on behalf of request. Three storage units are placed on his property
and used for storage for rental business. Mr. Young states he made extra effort to make sure
storage units were visually appealing and matched surrounding apartment building; the units
were made to be movable. Sandra Mauk, 1900 Warwood Ave, was present to speak in favor of
request. Ms. Mauk commends Mr. Young for his efforts to clean up property after fire. Janice
Ross, 1914 Warwood Ave, speaks against variance. While she agrees and appreciates cleanup
efforts, but still objecting to zoning changes, because there is no end date. Mr. Connelly read
written statement from Anthony Provenzano, 115 N. 19" St in favor of variance. Chair Sinclair
has concerns because there is no primary structure on property. Discussion ensues with Tom
Connelly there are options if there is a business operating on the premises. Chair Sinclair
suggest to table to allow Mr. Young to review options with city staff. Member Maness,
seconded by Chair Sinclair to table until September 20, 2018 BZA meeting. Motion carried. All
in favor.

There being no further business, Member Maness moved, seconded by Member Johnston to
adjourn. Time: 10:05 a.m.












APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF ZONING COMPLIANCE FOR THE USE, ERECTION, ALTERATION, OR REPAIR
OF A BUILDING OR LAND

The undersigned applies for a Certificate of Zoning Compliance for the following, said certificate is to be issued on
the basis of the information contained within the application. The applicant hereby certifies that all information and

attachments are true and correct.

1. Address of Property:

%C\ @(-.g‘¢\f

Prue

2. Name of Property Owner:

Dp\,q‘. &\ A Whe (’\Cf

3. Name of Applicant:

4. Address of Applicant:

5. Applicant Phone:

e 'L -Gt

Owner Phone:

6. Existing Use: & oe A

Cgr @cu')‘

7. Proposed Use: O/Same (— Other {describe):

8. Number of off-street parking spaces to be provided:

9. Number of off-street loading berths to be provided:

3 Z0%

COMPLETE THIS SECTION BELOW FOR THE ERECTION, ALTERATION, OR ADDITION OF A STRUCTURE

Type of Improvement:
lew Building
(" Addition
(" Alteration / Repair

Residential:

Number of existing dwelling units: |

Number of proposed dwelling units:

Existing Lot Dimensions: width: &

7 - . \ / — - I3
v ft. x Depth: 1"_2) j ft. = lotarea: é

{ L— ¢f Sq.ft.

¥

Existing Principal Building:
Dimensions: Width:  2(, ft. x Depth:

Setbacks: Front: Qi '

) . 4
ft. Rear: (,S 7 ft. Side |73

YA f o= Total first floor area, including ~~rerad narchag: ¢ LA~ g, ft.

ft. Other Side: (",/ ft. Height/Stories:

Existing Accessory Building: (garage, carport, shed, pool, etc):

Dimensions: Width: )D_{ ft. x Depth: )’ ft. = Total first floor area, including covered porches: ) 34 ¢ sq. ft.
» el = Toul DI
Setbacks: Front: I ft. Rear ft. Side: 3 ft. Other Side: ft. Height/Stories: )3 3“
' } { '
Proposed Construction: PR A+ QII b
Dimensions: Width: ft. x Dept ft. = Totalfirst floor area, including covered porches: sq. ft.
Setbacks: Front: ft. Rear: Side: ft. Other Side: ft. Height/Stories:

Applicant Signature: 'DO-\?'V\)\ (’\)\\!L,LQ)/‘-'

Date: ?\ \0\t§

Owner Signature:

Date:

Rev: 01/27/2015



APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Applicant Information

Name: _

Address: _

Phone Nuj Email

Location of Land

Address: __

Legal Description:

Variances being requested:

1.9 /1

2
3
4,
5

Justification of Variance:
In order for a variance to be granted, the applicant must demonstrate to the Board of Zoning Appeals that
owing to special conditions a literal enforcement of the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance would result in
unnecessary hardship and that the items are true:
(1) That special conditions and circumstances exist, which are peculiar to the land, structure, or building
involved, and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings in the same district.
(2) That literal interpretation of the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms of the Zoning
Ordinance. ‘ ,
(3) That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant.

| certify that the information contained in this application and its supplements to be true and correct.

Signature ot Owner Date










APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Applicant information

Name: Avar. Moo (A’/‘- ARCHJ-'TEC?UIZE)

Address: __ 20,6 PEMBNOKE DR TIRWATELRYILA ;\«A/ 52605,9

Phone Number: (fﬂf}\} EST1-062Y Email /‘(DA»«\@ AM»AQCHIT‘ECTORB. Lors

Location of Land
Address: Jdoo %?Rosl‘( SwEeT 2 \kf//flg?‘—‘*/b ‘5/\/ 496003

Legal Description: _

Variances being requested:

3. Ty declian A-0LC. 10 To allpw) pwﬁwnj th the vopureg) 1 ‘(‘rrﬂT%v/ chk
4,

2 .

Justification of Variance:
In order for a variance to be granted, the applicant must demonstrate to the Beard of Zoning Appeals that
owing to special conditions a literal enforcement of the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance would result in
unnecessary hardship and that the items are true:
(1) That special conditions and circumstances exist, which are peculiar to the land, structure, or building
involved, and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings in the same district.
(2) That literal interpretation of the provisions of the Zoning Qrdinance would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms of the Zoning
Ordinance,
(3) That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant.

{ certify that the/information contained in this application and its supplements to be true and correct.

[~ LN// 7/6{//3’

Signature of Owner Date










Paul Alig Sr.

340 Richland Ave
Wheeling, WV 26003
8/8/2018

To Whom it May Concern:

I am requesting zoning variance change at 7 Franklin Ave, Wheeling, WV 26003 to
install a kit car port. The change will allow for the kit car port to cover my boat that istoo  ge

to fit in garage.

Sincerely,

4
(e 7

Paul Alig Sr.





















